RECEIVED
" DISTRICT 1 ? JAN 27 2020 Form C-102

é:ff.'fmg’)"s“n? TR Ay o] State of New Mexico Reyised August 1, 2011
DISTRICT II Energy, Minerals and Natiral Resource

811 S. First St Aftesia, NM 68210 gmb.oc D %%RT’ES‘}#%S sppropriate

. no ax istrict ‘Offic
;’}S{Rl’c{f’ﬁ e 610 Teaem” OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ot Ottice
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., ¢, NM 87410 1236' South S't FraDCIS Dr,

Fnons (699 354 8170 1 (850) SoLT0 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 :
DISTRICT IV
BTty B e oo B stas 0% ( oy MEN%MORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT e
API Nuimbéer o B TN T A |- " Pool Nama
30-015-45796 50270 Penasco Draw; SA-Yéso (Assoc.)
Property Code Property Name ‘Hell Number
325892 e ROSE : . 4H
"OGRID No. A Operator Name R ‘ Elevation
328947 SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS, LLC : 3379’
Surface Locatidlxl v o _b o ‘
UL 6r lot No. | Séction [ Township ‘Rarge Lot dn | 'FEET from the | Notth/South line | FEET from the | East/Weat line | County
LT L | 7 |19S |26E 1388 NORTH 986 WEST | EDDY
_ Boitom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. | Section | Township Range Lot Idn FEET from the | North/South line | FEET from the | East/West line | County
D 12 [19S |25 E 1292 NORTH 43 WEST | EDDY
Dedigated Aores | Joint or Infill | Consolldation Code | Order No. T
160 ’

' NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

LAST TAKE POINT __ FIRST ‘TAKE POINT SURFACE_LOCATION
BOTIOM HOLE LOGATION 1203 FNL & 100" FWL, 122" ENL & 100 FEL Lot & N 32678368 | cuntupueg Fevain s bros ot sommots s
Lui - N 32 678859‘ Lat ~ N .32,678856" Lat = N 32.678850" Long T W 104.426449° 5t
Long - W, 104.446951° Long - W 104 446767 Long - W 104 429980 NMSPCE— N 610605.1 org. : {ng
NMSPCE~ N 610718.9 NMSPEE~ N 6107178 NMSPCE~ N '610710.3 [ E 512687.3 interest or unldased mineral interast in the
: E 505379 4 DEEERLTI 506436 0 E 511600 g (NAD—-BIS) llg::h;:ct‘rdm *gfﬂ!g‘g‘g‘ﬁ;ﬁ"m h'z:zl at
(NAD-B3) (NAD-83) (NAD-83) this lacation pursuant fo o eontract.with an
owv;er of s-uoh. a mimzm.l or wnrk{ng mtmst
or. 0 &
compldsw pnal{n.g order hera!njm en!md by
N.:612011.4 6119822 N.:612037.4 | “the “division.
N.:
E.B06341.6° E. 5116980 E7516921.5
(NAD 63) i ~(NADB3)
il Signature pite
l
| I Ryan Barber
N.: 6106685 I | Printed Name
£, 5130100 I
o Lwoe 3 V1 _ || rbarber@spurepllc.com
o “Emall Addr
| E:511701.4 I I I Em ess
! “(NAD 83)

l I SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

|
| |
) A | Lot | ] | 1 hereby certify that the ivell location -shown
_“"“_i"'—‘_ ‘—_‘}—_- —-——’-—-— = +———-——— on this plat was plotied from field notes of
g gggggg; ' . | actual surveys mode by wme or wunder my

ER
(NAD 83) | I | g 8 I | supervizon “and Hm tha sarng p;:'s frua and
l ] | pg Qlﬁ | | | correct to the _ba Joy beliss.
_— | | s | | 1 4 AJFaTL?
|_ —'_ | | -1 T || Date 5 o HEX,
| ‘ | | | | i i i BN
Profgdsiofilal Furveyor
N.: 606593.1 l | T - T °
E: 5063552 l I . | |
{NAD B3) L I | Lat 4 | I | b - . :
N.; 606706.9 ) "N 6066231 P > - e
E: 5117101 £’ 5169838 : - - i
(NAD 83) (NADD3) CortitioN -~ < /4
0’ 1000°  2000'  3000° 4000
[Encazuzaz e ———HCEEC e

SCALE: "1" ="2000"
WO Nufn:: 34362




Intent ,:' AsDri'lIed

API #
30-015-45796
Operator Name: Property Name/:) Well Number
SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS LLC ROSE . |4H
Kick Off Point (KOP)
uL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S ‘ Feet From E/W | County
1 7 198 25E 1381 NORTH [982  |WEST |EDDY
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.678584 -104.426436 NAD83
First Take Point (FTP) {)
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
A 12 19S 25E 1272 NORTH (100 EAST EDDY
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.678850 -104.429980 - NAD83
Last Take Paint (LTP)
uL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Fee:t From E/W | County
D 12 19S 25E 1293 |NORTH (100 WEST [EDDY
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.678856 . -104.446767 NADS83

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit?

Is this well an infill well?

If infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal

Spacing Unit.

APl #
30-015-45113

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number
SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS LLC ROSE 2H

KZ 06/29/2018




WELLBENDERS RECEIVED

DIREGTIONAL SERVICES iic

JAN 27 2020
EMNRD-OCD ARTESIA

I Larry Wright, certify that [ am employed by Wellbenders Directional
Services. That I did on the day(s) of 05/16/19 thru 05/31/19 conduct or
supervise the taking of a MWD Survey f,r.t#m. a depth of 134" to a depth of
9590'; that the data is true, correct, complete and within the limitations of
the tool as set forth by Wellbenders Directional Services; that I am
authorized and qualifiéd to make this report; that this survey was conducted
at the request of Percussion Petroleum, LC for the Rose 4H API No.
30-015-45796 in Eddy County, New Mexico; and that I have reviewed this
report and find that it conforms to the princ\ipl,es and procedures as set forth
by Wellbenders Directional Services. |

EDigitally signed
La I’ry lby Larry Wright

erg AT2019:1213
b4

Larry Wright

11:08:09 -06'00'

2

1125 Béach Airport Rd, Conroe, Texas
) 77301
PH 936-756-3225 FAX936-756-3248



PERQ
PETR

Percussion Petroleum, LLC

Eddy County, NM
Rose

#4H

OH

Design: OH g |
— |
End Of Well Report :

31 May, 2019




Wellbenders

PERCUSSION End Of Well Report

PETROLEUM
B LLC

~“IPercussion.Petroleum, LLC
x Eddy’ County, NM '

] Rose

! #4H ;

. North Referénce;
Survey Calculatlon Metho :
, Database

B Local: 1Co- ordlnate Reference

" :.lwBeDs_saL.2

‘-Wen#AH e R
. RKB 16" 6)3395 OOusft (Ak]ta 20) - o Te
. [RKB= 16'@3395 00usft (Aklta 20) o an . !
Grid: S e Ll

’ Mmlmum Curvature

=5, *{ Eddy County, NM _

System Datum:

Mean Sea Level

Map System: US State Plane 1983
Geo Datum: North American Datum 1983
Map Zone: New Mexico Eastern Zone
;,;Svite"il 5+ T Rose.. : v REE 1
Site Position: Northing: 611,332.70 ysft Latitude: 32.680563
From: Map Easting: 512,404.20 usft Longitude: -104.427371
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 usft Slot Radius: 13.200 in Grid Convergence: -0.051 °
e ¢ oo T [ HaH “ apE
Well Position +N/-S 0.00 usft Northing: 610,605.10 usft Latitude: 32.678563
+E/[-W 0.00 usft Easting: 512,687.30 usft Longitude: -104.426449
Position Uncertainty 0.00 usft Wellhead Elevation: usft Ground Level: 3,379.00 usft
R P R TR AE ——= e R T
-("WeAnbore ‘ ; f OH. R, P = = = N
) Fleld“Strength i W e won
[ ) Dol A 5 (nT)‘ B W BT wfr» n ,-
IGRF2015 3/8/2019 47,937.97301984
"bieg,ig);rl A L OH
Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.00
T : Bepth Eromm, (TVD) _ Direction . . . py -
i ' Cfusft) oot T A N W .
0.00 270.26
' (7 [ Date_s3i2019 B _
(usft) Survey (Wellbore) s, K ‘ ToolﬁName A r . L N X
134. 00 9,590. 00 Survey #1 (OH) MWD+IGRF OWSG MWD + IGRF or WMM
5/31/2019 10:00:22AM Page 2 COMPASS 5000.14 Build 85



‘ A PERCUSSION
PETROLEUM

Wellbenders
End Of Well Report

R Percussion Petroleum, LLC
" -.{Eddy-County, NM )

" MDReference:

" North Reférence: .
Sutvey Calulation Method:

» Databdse: - ERE

- . hocal Cb'-ordih,atégRefereﬁcé:‘»

Reference:

CoAWell#aH, - o

", IRKB=16' @ 3395.00usft (Akita 20 . & - . ¢
“lend _ EEE oL

* | Minimum Curvature IR

|wBDS-SQL- 2

RKB=16' @;3395.00usft (Akita-20). -

e ————

Cl-_',,‘

e ey < (usty By Tl Aoy T T
0.00 0.00 ] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ‘
134.00 0.09 126.43 134.00 -0.08 134.00 126.43 0.07
225.00 0.26 359.69 225.00 -0.14 91.00 18.97 0.35
315.00 0.84 74.84 315.00 0.77 90.00 59.35 0.90
406.00 0.70 147.00 405.99 -1.72 '91.00 107.13 1.00
497.00 0.57 59.19 496.99 -0.05 2.41 2.42 91.00 108.72 0.97
588.00 0.13 43.46 587.98 0.26 2.87 -2.87 91.00 56.29 0.49
679.00 0.75 34.76 678.98 0.82 3.29 -3.28 91.00 36.04 0.68
770.00 0.97 25.62 769.97 2.01 3.96 -3.95 91.00 29.60 0.28
861.00 0.97 22.37 860.96 3.41 4.58 -4.57 91.00 24.00 0.06
951.00 0.88 24.04 950.95 4.75 5.16 513 90.00— ———23:46—__———0i0——
1,043:00 0788 348.00 1,042.94 6.09 5.30 -5.27 92.00 6.02 0.59
1,134.00 1.54 304.67 1,133.92 7.46 4.15 -4.11 91.00 320.15 1.19
1,186.00 1.85 291.49 1,185.89 8.17 2.79 2.75 52.00 297 .47 0.95
1,268.00 1.89 295.71 1,267.85 9.24 0.34 -0.30 82.00 293.62 0.17
1,362.00 2.46 304.06 1,361.78 11.04 273 2.78 94.00 300.43 0.69
1,456.00 3.08 310.12 1,455.67 13.80 6.33 6.39 94.00 307.43 0.73
1,551.00 3.08 309.86 1,550.53 17.08 -10.24 10.32 95.00 309.99 0.01
1,645.00 2.99 311.70 1,644.40 20.33 -14.01 1410 94.00 310.77 0.14
1,739.00 3.60 310.03 1,738.25 23.86 -18.10 18.21 94.00 310.79 0.66
1,833.00 4.09 311.09 1,832.04 27.96 22.89 23.01 94.00 310.59 0.53
1,027.00 4.18 309.68 1,925.79 32.35 -28.05 28.20 94.00 310.38 0.14
2,022.00 4.13 310.47 2,020.54 36.78 -33.32 33.48 95.00 310.07 0.08
2,117.00 4.48 301.59 2,115.27 40.95 -39.08 39.27 95.00 305.85 0.79
2,211.00 4.66 299.40 2,208.98 44.74 -45.53 45.74 94.00 300.47 0.27
2,305.00 4.31 303.35 2,302.69 48.56 -51.81 52.03 94.00 301.30 0.50
2,400.00 4.31 305.81 2,397.42 52.61 -57.69 57.93 95.00 304.58 0.19

5/31/2019 10:00:22AM

COMPASS 5000.14 Build 85



o Wellbenders
ﬁ@ Ppg.ggg%%'gg End Of Well Report

i t Percussion Pétroleur, LLC” : él_vc,g-q;_’dilﬁé"_te*l‘?e‘.fgrer;ge: T well#aH. Lo s
*|Eddy County, NV - TVDjRefé el . o ., & RKB=16"@3395.00usft (Akita 20)
. Rose' "MD“Réfe‘rt_an'cé;" L L RKB=16':@ 3395.00usﬁ (Akita 20) .
#4H ‘NorthReferénce: ~ ~ - """ iGrd S
;.OH :S)urir.é)pCéIéglationMéthdd: " o Minimum Curvature
-*. »Databas CoE S SRS WBDS.SQL-2’
DV DL R S RACS A T
s GS), e (USHY o (UM L e (usft) 2o Susf) e
' 2,494.60 2,491.15 56.89 -63.35 63.61 '94.00 0.21
2,589.00 4.35 308.54 2,585.88 61.37 -68.99 69.27 95.00 0.01
2,683.00 4.44 309.77 2,679.60 65.92 -74.58 74.87 94.00 0.14
2,777.00 4.48 309.77 2,773.32 70.60 -80.19 80.51 94.00 309.77 0.04
2,824.00 4.66 304.41 2,820.17 72.85 -83.18 83.51 47.00 307.04 0.99
2,872.00 5.89 287.80 2,867.97 74.70 -87.13 87.47 48.00 295.13 4.06
2,919.00 8.00 283.31 2,914.62 76.19 -92.61 92.96 47.00 285.22 4.63
2,966.00 10.46 283.67 2,961.01 77.96 -99.94 100.30 47.00 283.51 5.24
3,013.00 13.36 283.31 3,006.99 80.22 -109.37 109.74 47.00 283.47 6.17
3,060.00 16.84 282.61 3,052.36 82.95 -121.31 121.68 47.00 282.92 7.41
3,108.00 20.18 281.03 3,098.82 86.12 -13653 13692 — — —4900————281775—  __ 6.89
—— 3,155.00 22.68 279.71 3,141.64 89.13 -153.06 153.47 46.00 280.33 5.53
3,202.00 25.58 278.66 3,184.52 92.18 -172.03 . 172.45 47.00 279.16 6.24
3,249.00 28.13 278.57 3,226.45 95.37 ‘ -193.02 193.45 47.00 278.61 5.43
3,296.00 30.81 277.42 3,267.37 98.58 -215.92 216.36 47.00 277.97 5.83
3,342.00 33.05 274.61 3,306.41 101.11 -240.11 240.56 3 46.00 275.97 5.84
3,389.00 35.56 271.36 3,345.23 102.46 -266.55 267.01 47.00 272.93 6.61
3,435.00 37.85 270.22 3,382.11 102.83 -294.04 294.50 46.00 270.77 - 5.19
3,482.00 40.44 268.99 3,418.56 102.62 -323.71 32417 47.00 269.59 5.75
3,530.00 43.74 270.31° 3,454.17 102.43 -355.87 356.33 48.00 269.67 712
3,577.00 46.11 271.01 3,487.45 102.82 . -389.06 389.52 47.00 270.67 5.15
3,624.00 49.01 271.36 3,519.16 103.54 -423.73 424.20 47.00 271.19 6.19
3,671.00 52.70 271.62 3,548.83 104.49 -460.16 460.63 47.00 271.49 7.86
3,716.00 55.82 271.36 . 3,575.11 105.44 -496.67 ' 497.15 45.00 - 27149 6.95
3,763.00 58.37 270.04 3,600.64 105.91 -536.13 536.60 47.00 270.69 5.92
3,809.00 59.43 269.69 3,624.40 105.82 -575.51 575.99 46.00 269.86 2.39
3,856.00 60.00 269.43 3,648.10 105.51 -616.10 616.57 47.00 269.56 1.30

5/31/2019 10:00:22AM Page 4 COMPASS 5000.14 Build 85



. Wellbenders
f@\ ggggg%glgm End Of Well Report

“|PercussionPetroleurn, LLC - . RS AT DT eal Comordinate Reference: - ;Well #4H v IR

:. }Eddy County, NM-. : 4 T7 U TuDWReference: -, '|RKB=16' @ 3395.00usft:(Akita20) . .

/ {Rose ' DiReference: - .* . ‘|RKB=16' @ 3395:00usft (Akita 20) " oo

oithiReferericer + .~ " Gid - ' ’ So T
“ s [Minimum’ Curvature : : '
HWBDS: SQL 2
- “ L o
ViSec . *'° L .’ - CLAZ | = Dkeg’. . .

) Sl = : . s(usft)) Coqwsfty Ty U(MOpRy
3,904.00 60.35 3,671.98 . 658.20 48.00 269.12 1.34
3,951.00 61.23 268.28 3,694.91 103.83 -698.74 699.21 47.00 268.54 2.12
3,998.00 61.49 268.72 3,717.44 102.75 -739.98 740.44 47.00 268.50 0.99
4,045.00 62.64 268.99 3,739.46 101.92 -781.49 781.95 47.00 268.86 2.50
4,074.00 64.84 269.34 3,752.29 101.54 -807.50 807.95 29.00 269.17 7.66
4,121.00 68.00 269.51 3,771.09 101.11 -850.56 851.01 47.00 269.43 6.73
4,168.00 71.65 270.31 3,787.29 101.04 -894.67 895.12 47.00 269.91 7.93
421500 76.09 270.83 3,800.35 101.49 -939.81 940.26 47.00 270.57 9.51
4,261.00 79.78 271.54 3,809.96 102.43 -984.77 985.23 46.00 271.19 8.16
4,310.00 84.26 271.80 3,816.76 103.84 -1,033.27 1,033.73 49.00 271.67 9.16
4,357.00 88.48 271.36 3,819.74 105.13 -1,080.14 1,080.61 47.00 271.58 9.03
440400 —  9425———— 27110 3819785 106.14 11,127.13 1,127.60 47.00 271.23 5.92
4,451.00 91.96 271.36 3,818.53 107.15 -1,174.10 1,174.57 47.00 271.23 1.61
4,499.00 92.40 270.22 3,816.71 107.81 -1,222.06 1,222.54 48.00 270.79 2.54
4,593.00 92.88 270.48 3,812.38 108.38 -1,315.96 1,316.44 94.00 270.35 0.58
4,688.00 92.79 270.75 3,807.68 109.40 -1,410.84 1,411.32 95.00 270.62 0.30
4,782.00 92.62 269.95 3,803.24 109.98 -1,504.73 1,505.21 94.00 270.35 0.87
4,876.00 92.57 270.22 3,798.98 110.12 -1,598.63 1,599.11 94.00 270.09 0.29
4,971.00 92.57 269.16 3,794.72 109.60 -1,693.53 1,694.01 95.00 269.69 1.1
5,065.00 92.66 268.99 3,790.44 108.09 -1,787.42 1,787.90 94.00 269.08 0.20
5,160.00 92.53 269.16 3,786.13 106.55 -1,882.31 1,882.78 95.00 269.08 0.23
5,253.00 92.31 . 269.16 3,782.21 105.19 -1,975.22 1,975.68 93.00 269.16 0.24
5,347.00 91.69 269.25 3,778.93 103.89 -2,069.15 2,069.60 94.00 269.21 0.67
5,442.00 91.96 269.69 3,775.90 103.01 -2,164.10 2,164.55 95.00 269.47 0.54
5,537.00 92.35 270.22 3,772.33 102.94 -2,259.03 2,259.48 95.00 269.95 0.69
5,631.00 92.53 270.31 3,768.33 103.37 -2,352.95 2,353.39 © 94.00 270.26 0.21
5,725.00 92.79 270.48 3,763.97 104.02 -2,446.84 2,447.29 94.00 270.39 0.33

5/31/2019 10:00:22AM Page 5 COMPASS 5000.14 Build 85



Wellbenders

End Of Well Report

; : :P.ercussi_dn Petroleum, LL.C ’ } Well,#4Hf, . . .
JEddy C_ou»nty;NM‘ [ A S Y RKB=16' @ 3395.00usft(Akita 20). -
Rose . - l [ RKB=16§'@_3395.0pusff(.(Akit_a'20) o
: NorihRéferent ;  Jord T
urvey:Calculation: Métho . | Minimum-Curvature G
- - iDatabaser. < ¢ SS WBDS_SQL_2 o
“Azii(azimuth): ¢ SV oo ' [ , . -Dteg = o
P M EPIE A (1 ) RPN ) o T (R o usfty. (eHO0f).
5,819.00 92.48. ” 270.92 3,759.64' 4 105.16 -2,540.74 - 2‘,5~41.19 ‘ 7 94.00 ' 0.57
5,914.00 92.53 270.92 3,755.49 106.69 -2,635.63 2,636.09 95.00 0.05
6,008.00 91.69 270.39 3,752.03 107.76 -2,729.56 2,730.02 94.00 1.06
6,103.00 93.01 269.25 3,748.14 107.46 -2,824.48 2,824.94 95.00 1.84
6,197.00 92.88 269.34 3,743.31 106.31 -2,918.35 2,918.80 94.00 269.30 0.17 -
6,291.00 - 92.40 269.34 3,738.98 105.23 -3,012.24 3,012.69 94.00 269.34 0.51
6,385.00 92.75 269.34 3,734.75 104.15 -3,106.14 3,106.58 94.00 269.34 0.37
6,480.00 93.05 269.60 3,729.95 103.27 -3,201.01 3,201.45 95.00 269.47 0.42
6,575.00 93.32 269.51 3,724.67 102.53 -3,295.86 3,296.30 95.00 269.56 0.30
6,666.00 92.09 269.85 3,720.37 102.10 -3,386.76 3,387.19 91.00 269.73 1.44
6,757.00 91.56 270.39 3,717.48 102.37 -3,477.71 3,478.14 91.00 270.17 0.76
6,847.00 91.25 270.92 3,715.27 103.40 -3,567.68 3;568:11 QOTOO(WO.GG’-__‘_\O.SS'/
6,938.00 91.12 271.01 3,713.39 104.93 -3,658.65 3,659.09 91.00 270.97 0.17
7,029.00 91.25 270.83 3,711.51 106.40 -3,749.62 3,750.06 91.00 270.92 0.24 .
7,120.00 91.87 270.66 3,709.03 107.58 -3,840.57 3,841.02 91.00 270.75 0.71
7.211.00 92.13 270.75 3,705.85 108.70 -3,831.51 3,931.96 91.00 270.70 0.30
7,302.00 92.22 270.39 3,702.40 109.60 -4,022.44 4,022.90 91.00 270.57 0.41
7,393.00 92.84 270.57 3,698.38 110.36 -4,113.35 4,113.81 91.00 270.48 0.71
7,483.00 92.88 270.48 3,693.89 111.19 -4,203.23 4,203.69 90.00 270.53 0.1
7,575.00 92.75 27013 3,689.37 111.68 -4,295.12 4,295.58 92.00 270.30 0.41
7,665.00 93.23 269.60 3,684.68 111.46 -4,385.00 4,385.46 90.00 269.87 0.79
7,756.00 93.10 269.16 3,679.65 110.48 -4,475.85 4,476.31 91.00 269.38 0.50
7,847.00 92.84 268.99 3,674.94 108.01 -4,566.72 4,567.17 91.00 269.07 0.34
7.940.00 92.22 268.55 3,670.83 107.02 -4,659.61 4,660.04 93.00 268.77 0.82
8,030.00 92.40 266.61 3,667.21 103.22 -4,749.45 4,749.87 90.00 267.58 2.16
8,120.00 92.35 267.58 3,663.48 98.67 -4,839.25 4,839.65 90.00 267.10 1.08
8,212.00 91.82 269.43 3,660.13 96.27 -4,931.16 4,931.54 92.00 268.51 2.09

5/31/2019 10:00:22AM

COMPASS 5000.14 Build 85



' Wellbenders
g 6‘ ggggg%gtﬂm End Of Well Report

cal Co ordlnate Reférence ' .{ g WeII #4H o »
- TVD‘ReferenE; i " .IRKB=16" @ 3395. OOusﬁ (Aklta 20)
D Refe ! RKB=16' @ 3395.00usft (Aklta 20)
" 4Grid '
- Minimum Curvature )
"|WBDS_SQL. 2

4 Percussion F’etr’ole;um; LLC
" Eddy‘County, NM: .
1Rose

Az: (aznmuth) . &2 Dleg, o

R R TS o T (Usft) oo 270 (Usft) (usft) R L L T
8.303.00 91.78 270.13 3.657.27 95.92 -5,022.11 5,022.49 91.00 269.78 0.77
8,394.00 92.09 270.75 3,654.20 96.62 -5,113.06 5,113.44 91.00 270.44 076
8,485.00 92.35 271.10 3,650.67 98.08 -5,203.98 5,204.37 91.00 270.92 0.48
8,575.00 92.88 270.75 3,646.57 99.54, -5,293.87 5,294.27 90.00 270.93 0.71
8,686.00 92.84 270.62 3,641.03 100.86 -5,404.72 540513 11.00 270.68 0.12
8,781.00 92.20 270.53 3,636.85 101.81 -5,499.63 5,500.03 95.00 270.57 0.68
8,875.00 91.30 270.80 3,633.98 102.90 -5,593.58 5,593.98 94.00 270.67 1.00
8,969.00 91.38 270.71 3,631.78 104.14 -5,687.54 5,687.96 94.00 270.76 0.13
9,064.00 91.16 270.62 3,629.68 105.24 -5,782.51 5,782.93 95.00 270.66 0.25
9,159.00 89.80 270.53 3,628.88 106.20 -5,877.50 5,877.92 95.00 270.57 1.43
9,253.00 88.84 270.71 3,630.00 107.22 -5,971.49 5,971.91 94.00 270.62 1.04
w@_—;ﬁ,065.45————6;065:88————’94’.00————2707871_/?’
9,441.00 86.68 271.24 3,636.66 110.40 -6,159.33 6,159.77 84.00 271.10 1.62
9,517.00 85.41 271.32 3,641.90 112.10 -6,235.13 6,235.57 76.00 271.28 1.67
9,590.00 85.41 271:32 3,647.74 13.77 -6,307.88 6,308.33 73.00 271.32 0.00

" Final'$tation ‘Clgsure Distance= 6308,90 /Direction= 271.03 - Projection fo Bit: 9590.00' MD/.3647.74' TVD - TD: Latitude = 32.678859 /.Longitude =-104,446951.- TD: Y=-610718.87/ X< 506379.42

S

9,590.00 3,647.74 -6,307.88 Final Station Closure Distance= 6308.90 /D|rect|on 271 03

9,590.00 3,647.74 -6,307.88  Projection to Bit: 9590.00' MD/ 3647.74' TVD
9,590.00 3,647.74 -6,307.88  TD: Latitude = 32.678859 / Longitude = -104.446951
9,590.00 3,647.74 -6,307.88 TD: Y= 610718.87 / X= 506379.42
Checked By: ) Approved By: Date:
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ANNOTATION DETALLS

TVD  +NI-§  +EMW  VSect Departure Annotatlon

9590.00  85.41 271.32 3647.74 11377 -6307.88 6308.33 6350.27 Final Station Closure Distance= 6308.90 MDirection= 271.03
9590.00 8541 27132 3647.74 11377 -6307.88 6308.33 6350.27 Projection to Bit: 9590.00° MD/ 3647.74' TVD

9590.00 8541 271.32 3647.74 11377 -6307.88 6308.33 6350.27 TD: Latitude = 32.678859 / Longitude = -104.446951
9590.00  85.41 271.32 3647.74 11377 -6307.88 6308.33 6350.27 TD: Y=610718.87 / X=506379.42

G T Al\mu(hs e Grid Nortn

M orth: 0.05°

Magmm Nom\ 725¢ PROJECT DETALS: Eddy County, NM

Goadetic Sysmrr US State Plane 1983
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API # 30-015-45796 ] County, ST Eddy, NM
Qperator Spur Energy Partners, LLC ROSE H Sec-Twn-Rng 7-195-25E

Field PENASCO DRAW,; SA-YESO (ASSQC) ﬂ Footage 1388 FNL 986' FWL
Spud Date 5/16/2019 Survey

Hole Size 12-1/4"
TOC Surf
Method Circ Returns
Csg Depth 1242
Size 9-5/8"
Weight 36#
Grade 1-55
Connections B87C
Cement surface
Hale Size 8-3/4"
TOC Surf
Method Circ Returns
Csg Depth 9590 4050
Size 5-1/2" 7™
Weight 20ppf 32ppf
Grade L-80 L-80
Connections BTC B8TC
Cement surface
PBTD 9565'
TDMD 9590
TDTVD 3648'

N\ 9-5/8"at1242

7" at 4050

3-1/2" tubing @ 2759'

Perforations: 4375'-9503'

5-1/2" at 9590




